
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06702737 

Name of Company 

Britain Security Ltd 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 20 May 2015 

Signed Date 20 May 2015 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 
14 Kings Avenue For Official Use 

ces ANNO 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Britain Security Ltd 

on the 20 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name K Muxsammap kn2in_tHay ICUATIAC. 

Signed ¥ (Ohh 

Dated s vofo6/eoiT 



Britain Security Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Book Debts 53,155 20 Uncertain 

Cash at Bank - HSBC 239 60 239 60 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 239 60 

Signature _Y< (WO, n Date _\x_ 2 [oS foot 



Britain Security Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 239 60 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 239 60 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NiL 
239 60 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 239 60 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 239 60 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 239 60 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 51,250 00 

HMRC - VAT 4,500 00 
55,750 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (55,510 40) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (55,510 40) 

issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (55,610 40) 

Signature 4 (nf ib>- Date K 20/051 t tT



» Reply to Kerry Milsome 

Our Ref: BR31515/NK/AG/KMILI 

Date: 22 May, 2015 

Registrar of Companies 
Companies House 

DX 33050 
Cardiff 

Dear Sirs 

Britain Security Ltd (In Liquidation) 

Alexander 
Lawson 
Jacobs 

1506-1508 Coventry Road, Equipoint Business Centre, Birmingham, B25 8AD 

Company No. 06702737 

| enclose herewith the following documents for your attention - 

1 Notice of Appointment of Liquidator pursuant to S 109 

2 Special Resolution 

3 Statement of Affairs (Forms 4 20, 4 19) 

4 ADO1 

Yours faithfully 

4 

Ninos Koumettou FCA, FCCA, FABRP 

Liquidator 

(Licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner in the UK by 
The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales) 

Enc 

Chartered Accountants | Corporate Recovery & Insolvency Specialists 

1 Kings Avenue Winchmore Hill London N21 3NA 
T +44 (0) 20 8370 7250 F +44 (0) 20 8370 7251 DX 36953 Winchmore Hill 
E info@aljuk com www aljuk com 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs, ALJ and ALJUK are trading names of Alexander Lawson Jacobs Ltd 
Company registered in England No 5814561 Registered office as above 


